OF DRIPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78602
Submitted By:	Kelly Schmidt, PCS Director
Council Meeting Date:	September 21, 2021
Agenda Item Wording:	Discuss and Approve City of Dripping Springs and Lion's Club Christmas on Mercer 2021 Facility Use Agreement
Agenda Item Requestor: Taline Manassian	
Summary/Background:	This agreement facilities the collaboration of the Dripping Springs Lions Club and the City of Dripping Springs to host the 16 th annual Christmas on Mercer city-wide event.
	Notable changes:
	 Increase of City's portion from 25% to 30% to cover city expenses and staff involvement. Change of dumpster oversight from responsibility of Lions Club to City.
Commission Recommendations:	N/a
Recommended Council Actions:	Approve
Attachments:	Dripping Springs Lions Club Christmas on Mercer Facilities Use Agreement
Next Steps/Schedule:	 Execute Contract Inform Lions Club representatives